Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 3b 03/15/23
Anti-Pulse Resistor
High Energy Axial Leaded
APR series
FEATURE
• Single Pulse Energy Up to 1000J
• High Humidity, High Relibility Construction Design
• High Voltage and Energy Absorption
• Applications: High Pulse and High Energy Charging and
Discharging, High Voltage Power Supply, Soft Start/In-Rush
Limiter, RC Snubber Circuits
• Moisture Resistance According to MIL-STD-202 Method 106
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part Number
Rated Power
70ºC
Nominal
Resistance
Peak
Energy
Peak
Voltage
Temperature
Coefficient
APR6W200KB 6W 20Ω ±10% 1000J 400V ±200ppm/ ºC
APR6W500KB 6W 50Ω ±10% 1000J 700V ±200ppm/ ºC
APR6W101KB 6W 100Ω ±10% 1000J 1000V ±200ppm/ ºC
APR6W151KB 6W 150Ω ±10% 1000J 1500V ±200ppm/ ºC
APR6W201KB 6W 200Ω ±10% 1000J 1900V ±200ppm/ ºC
APR6W301KB 6W 300Ω ±10% 1000J 2500V ±200ppm/ ºC
APR6W501KB 6W 500Ω ±10% 1000J 3500V ±200ppm/ ºC
APR6W102KB 6W 1000Ω ±10% 1000J 5000V ±200ppm/ ºC
APR6W202KB 6W 2000Ω ±10% 1000J 5000V ±200ppm/ ºC
APR6W332KB 6W 3300Ω ±10% 1000J 5000V ±200ppm/ ºC
APR6W472KB 6W 4700Ω ±10% 1000J 5000V ±200ppm/ ºC
APR6W103KB 6W 10000Ω ±10% 1000J 5000V ±200ppm/ ºC
Note: Operating Temperature: -55°C ~ +175ºC
DIMENSIONS
Rated Power
70ºC